FILED 9/15/2023
DOCUMENT NO. 05224-2023

:» FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

September 15, 2023

Adam Teitzman

Florida Public Service Commission 2540
Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL
32399-0870

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

Enclosed for your review and approval is one (1) revised tariff sheet for Clay Electric
Cooperative, Inc. (the “Cooperative”) listed below.

Residential Service - R Revised Sheet No. 11.0

The tariff sheets in the R section is revised to increase the lower tier Energy Charge from
$0.0725/kWh to $0.0800/kWh, This increase is consistent with our latest cost to serve rate study
and is needed due to rising distribution system costs.

The desired effective date for the tariff sheet revisions is October 1, 2023. Should the staff have
any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me, Chris Bryan, at Clay Electric Cooperative,
Inc. via email: cbryan@clayelectric.com or phone at (352) 473-8000, x 8428.

Sincerely.. .
Q — ‘??7 o
Chris Brﬁﬁ,’P'E/

Chief Engineer
(352) 473-8000, Ext. 8428
cbryan@clayelectric.com

CB: Enclosures
cc: Steve Shurbutt, GDS Associates, Inc.

A Touchstone Energy* Cooperative ‘j




| Twenty Eirst-Second Revised Sheet No.

11.0
kILAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Cancel Twentieth- Twenty First Revised Sheet
No. 11.0
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE —R
Availability: Throughout the entire territory served by Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Applicability: For service for all domestic purposes in private residences through one meter and individually metered
apartment units.

Character of Service: Shall be alternating current, single phase, 60 Hertz, 120/240 Volts, 3 wire. Three phase service
may be provided where available at 60 hertz, 120/240 Volts, 4 wire.

Limitations of Service: 1. This rate schedule does not provide for standby service.

2. This rate schedule does not permit resale of service.

3 The capacity of individual single-phase motors served under this schedule may not
exceed ten (10) horsepower, 120/240 Volts.

4. Three phase service is limited to a minimum of five horsepower motor or larger

5. Subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative.

Rate: (Monthly)
Access Charge: $32.00

| Energy Charge: First 1000 kWh $ 0.07250.0800 per kWh
Over 1000 kWh $ 0.0913 per kwWh

Minimum Charge: 1. As specified in agreement for service, or
2. The Access Charge.

Terms of Payment: Cash, within the time limit specified on the bill and at Cooperative designated locations.

Billing Adjustments: The Cooperative’s power fuel cost adjustment and tax adjustment clauses which are contained
on sheet numbers 14.0 and 15.0.

Demand Charges: Not Applicable
Term of Service: From billing period to billing period, until receipt of notice by the Cooperative from the consumer

to disconnect, or upon disconnect by the Cooperative under Cooperative rules. Where special
equipment to serve the consumer is required, the Cooperative may require a revenue guarantee

agreement.
Additional Clauses: None
Miscellaneous: None
|Issued by: Richard K Davis, Manager Effective: Jubv—H

Ee==uciober 1., LULS




Twenty Second Revised Sheet No. 11.0
CLAY ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. Cancel Twenty First Revised Sheet No. 11.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE
RATE SCHEDULE - R

Availability: Throughout the entire territory served by Clay Electric Cooperative, Inc.

Applicability: For service for all domestic purposes in private residences through one meter and individually metered
apartment units.

Character of Service: Shall be alternating current, single phase, 60 Hertz, 120/240 Volts, 3 wire. Three phase service
may be provided where available at 60 hertz, 120/240 Volts, 4 wire.

Limitations of Service: 1. This rate schedule does not provide for standby service.
2. This rate schedule does not permit resale of service.
3. The capacity of individual single-phase motors served under this schedule may not
exceed ten (10) horsepower, 120/240 Volts.
4, Three phase service is limited to a minimum of five horsepower motor or larger
5. Subject to the established rules and regulations of the Cooperative.

Rate: (Monthly)

Access Charge: $32.00
Energy Charge: First 1000 kWh $ 0.0800 per kWh
Over 1000 kWh $ 0.0913 per kWh

Minimum Charge: 1. As specified in agreement for service, or
2. The Access Charge.

Terms of Payment: Cash, within the time limit specified on the bill and at Cooperative designated locations.

Billing Adjustments: The Cooperative’'s power fuel cost adjustment and tax adjustment clauses which are contained
on sheet numbers 14.0 and 15.0.

Demand Charges: Not Applicable
Term of Service: From billing period to billing period, until receipt of notice by the Cooperative from the consumer

to disconnect, or upon disconnect by the Cooperative under Cooperative rules. Where special
equipment to serve the consumer is required, the Cooperative may require a revenue guarantee

agreement.
Additional Clauses: None
Miscellaneous: None

Issued by: Richard K Davis, Manager Effective: October 1, 2023





